FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 22-46

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A STRYKER POWERLOAD AMBULANCE
COT AND POWER LOAD SYSTEM FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM STRYKER IN THE
AMOUNT OF $49,764.58.

WHEREAS: The Fire Dept has Power Cots, Power Load Systems in our ambulances to provide for safer
transport and loading of patients; and

WHEREAS: The Fire Department is purchasing another ambulance and will need to equip it properly;
and

WHEREAS: The purchase will be paid from the EMS Fund No. 2281;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1: The Board hereby approves the Purchase from Stryker in the amount of
$49,764.58, to be paid from EMS Fund 2281 as set forth on the attached
Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon
its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: February 8, 2022

Board of Trustees -
Shannon Hartkemeyer: 5 &WM/{IX/\ !Q(S
Michael Berding: M Q\;(S
Joe McAbee: Z,jw CLQM’Q B no E‘ &

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township Fiscal
Officer this §/or day of VQDLWM 2022.

Vote of Trustees

ATTEST:

Sl ks

Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer

APP OVED S TO FORM:

Law1 ence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director






stryker

Power Cot & Loading System

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Quote Date:

Expiration Date:

10485237

1
FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT
Attn:

02/01/2022
05/03/2022

Remit to:

Rep:
Email:

Phone Number:

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308
Ross Finan

ross.finan@stryker.com

Delivery Address

End User - Shipping - Billing

Name: FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT Name:
Account #: 1266521 Account #:
Address: 6048 MORRIS RD Address:

HAMILTON
Ohio 45011-5118

Equipment Products:

FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT
1266521

6048 MORRIS RD
HAMILTON

Ohio 45011-5118

# Product
1.0 639005550001
2.0 6506000000

2.1 6085033000
2.2 7777881669
2.3 7777881670
2.4 6506026000
2.5 6500001430
2.6 0054030000
2.7 6506600000
2.8 6500082000
2.9 6506038000
2.10 6092036018
2.11 6506127000
2.12 6500028000
2.13 6506036000
2.14 0054200994
2,15 6500315000
2.16 6506012003

Description

MTS POWER LOAD

Power-PRO XT

PR Cot Retaining Post

3 Yr X-Frame Powertrain Wrnty

2 Yr Bumper to Bumper Warranty
Power Pro Standard Components
X-RESTRAINT PACKAGE

DOM SHIP (NOT HI, AK, PR, GM)
English Manual
Knee-Gatch/Trendelenburg
Steer Lock Option

J Hook

Power-LOAD Compatible Option
120V AC SMRT Charging Kit

No HE Section O2 Bottle

NO RUNNER

3 Stage IV Pole PR Option
STANDARD FOWLER

Bill To Account

Name: FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
Account #: 1271575
Address: 6032 MORRIS RD
HAMILTON
Ohio 45011
Qty Sell Price Total
1 $26,437.22 $26,437.22
1 $23,327.36 $23,327.36
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$919.33 $919.33
$883.07 $883.07
$0.00 $0.00
$1,951.38 $1,951.38
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$419.48 $419.48
$0.00 $0.00
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Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308






stryker

Power Cot & Loading System

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Quote Date:

Expiration Date:

#
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23

1

Attn:

Product
639000010902
6500130000
6500128000
6500147000
6500241000
6506034000
6506031000

Price Totals:

10485237

02/01/2022
05/03/2022

FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT

Description

LABEL, WIRELESS
Pocketed Back Rest Pouch
Head End Storage Flat
Equipment Hook

Fowler 02 Bottle Holder
G-Rated Mattress

Siderail Option

Prices: In effect for 90 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308
Rep: Ross Finan
Email: ross.finan@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Qty Sell Price
$0.00
$314.61
$167.60
$60.77
$300.89
$0.00
$0.00

Equipment Total:

Grand Total:

Comments:

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible
payment options.
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Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - PO BOX 93308 - Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Total

$0.00
$314.61
$167.60
$60.77
$300.89
$0.00
$0.00
$49,764.58

$49,764.58






