FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 22-46

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A STRYKER POWERLOAD AMBULANCE COT AND POWER LOAD SYSTEM FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM STRYKER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$49,764.58.

WHEREAS: The Fire Dept has Power Cots, Power Load Systems in our ambulances to provide for safer transport and loading of patients; and

WHEREAS: The Fire Department is purchasing another ambulance and will need to equip it properly; and

WHEREAS: The purchase will be paid from the EMS Fund No. 2281;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- **SECTION 1:** The Board hereby approves the Purchase from Stryker in the amount of \$49,764.58, to be paid from EMS Fund 2281 as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A".
- **SECTION 2:** The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: February 8, 2022

Board of Trustees	Vote of Trustees
Shannon Hartkemeyer: WWW Dulluy	MCS
Michael Berding:	yes
Joe McAbee: Ju Mc above	DO YES
•	

<u>AUTHENTICATION</u>

This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer this day of Llowwy, 2022.

ATTEST:
Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director

*s*tryker

Power Cot & Loading System

Quote Number:

10485237

Remit to:

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Version:

1

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

Prepared For:

FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT

Attn:

Rep:

Ross Finan

Email:

ross.finan@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date:

02/01/2022 Expiration Date: 05/03/2022

Delivery Address End User - Shipping - Billing **Bill To Account** Name: FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT Name: Name: FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP Account #: 1266521 Account #: 1266521 Account #: 1271575 Address: 6048 MORRIS RD Address: 6048 MORRIS RD Address: 6032 MORRIS RD **HAMILTON HAMILTON HAMILTON** Ohio 45011-5118 Ohio 45011-5118 Ohio 45011

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	639005550001	MTS POWER LOAD	1	\$26,437.22	\$26 , 437.22
2.0	6506000000	Power-PRO XT	1	\$23,327.36	\$23,327.36
2.1	6085033000	PR Cot Retaining Post		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.2	7777881669	3 Yr X-Frame Powertrain Wrnty		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.3	7777881670	2 Yr Bumper to Bumper Warranty		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.4	6506026000	Power Pro Standard Components		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.5	6500001430	X-RESTRAINT PACKAGE		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.6	0054030000	DOM SHIP (NOT HI, AK, PR, GM)		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.7	6506600000	English Manual		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.8	6500082000	Knee-Gatch/Trendelenburg		\$919.33	\$919.33
2.9	6506038000	Steer Lock Option		\$883.07	\$883.07
2.10	6092036018	J Hook		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.11	6506127000	Power-LOAD Compatible Option		\$1,951.38	\$1,951.38
2.12	6500028000	120V AC SMRT Charging Kit		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.13	6506036000	No HE Section O2 Bottle		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.14	0054200994	NO RUNNER		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.15	6500315000	3 Stage IV Pole PR Option		\$419.48	\$419.48
2.16	6506012003	STANDARD FOWLER		\$0.00	\$0.00

stryker

Power Cot & Loading System

Quote Number:

10485237

Remit to:

Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Version:

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

FAIRFIELD TWP FIRE DEPT Prepared For: Attn:

Expiration Date: 05/03/2022

Rep:

Ross Finan

Email:

ross.finan@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date:

02/01/2022

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
2.17	639000010902	LABEL, WIRELESS		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.18	6500130000	Pocketed Back Rest Pouch		\$314.61	\$314.61
2.19	6500128000	Head End Storage Flat		\$167.60	\$167.60
2.20	6500147000	Equipment Hook		\$60.77	\$60.77
2.21	6500241000	Fowler O2 Bottle Holder		\$300.89	\$300.89
2.22	6506034000	G-Rated Mattress		\$0.00	\$0.00
2.23	6506031000	Siderail Option		\$0.00	\$0.00

	\$0.00	\$0.00
Equipment Total:		\$49,764.58

Price Totals:

Grand Total: \$49,764.58

Comments:

Prices: In effect for 90 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible payment options.